Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 530 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 493 OF 2014; AMENDING TABLE OF ORGANIZATION AND WARREN COUNTY SALARY AND COMPENSATION PLAN FOR 2014 TO INCLUDE HOURLY RATE

WHEREAS, it has been determined that Resolution No. 493 of 2014 should be amended to include an hourly rate for the Part-Time Investigator #2 and #4 positions in the District Attorney's Office, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Table of Organization and the Warren County Salary and Compensation Plan for 2014 are hereby amended as follows:

<u>DISTRICT ATTORNEY</u>		
Reducing Hours From:	EFFECTIVE DATE	BASE
A.4220.130 Dept. No. 5.03		<u>SALARY</u>
TITLE:	October 20, 2014	\$30,962
Part-Time Investigator #2		\$24.81/per hour
32 hours per week		•
Reducing Hours To:		
A.4220.130 Dept. No. 5.03	EFFECTIVE DATE	BASE
TITLE:		SALARY
Part-Time Investigator #2	October 20, 2014	\$10,321
not to exceed 8 hours/week	, , ,	\$24.81/per hour
Creating Position:		
A.4220.130 Dept. No. 5.03	EFFECTIVE DATE	ANNUAL
TITLE:	EFFECTIVE DATE	SALARY
Part-Time Investigator #4	October 20, 2014	\$20,642
rait-Time mivestigator #4	October 20, 2014	
		\$24.81/per hour

and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the above amendment, Resolution No. 493 of 2014 shall remain in full force and effect.